## **2023 ORDINANCE LIST**

ORDINANCE NO.	DESCRIPTION	INTRO	ADOPT
01-2023	CALENDAR YEAR 2023 ORDINANCE TO EXCEED THE MUNICIPAL BUDGET APPROPRIATION LIMITS AND TO ESTABLISH A CAP BANK (N.J.S.A. 40A: 4-45.14)	01-17-2023	02-07-2023
02-2023	AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT ADOPTING A PURCHASING MANUAL	02-21-2023	03-07-2023
03-2023	AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER 201, "VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC", OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT	02-21-2023	03-07-2023
04-2023	AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER 9, "CLAIMS APPROVAL", OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT.	02-21-2023	03-07-2023
BOND 05-2023	BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING AN APPROPRIATION OF \$250,000 FOR VARIOUS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS FOR AND BY THE BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY AND, AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$53,240 BONDS OR NOTES OF THE BOROUGH FOR FINANCING PART OF THE APPROPRIATION.	04-18-2023	05-02-2023
06-2023	BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A FINANCIAL AGREEMENT WITH HAVEN AT SEA BRIGHT URBAN RENEWAL, LLC	05-02-2023	05-16-2023
07-2023	AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING IN FULL, CHAPTER 175 "SMALL CELL WIRELESS FACILITIES" OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT AND ESTABLISHING PROCEDURES AND STANDARDS REGARDING DEPLOYMENT OF SMALL WIRELESS FACILITIES IN PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY IN THE BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT	06-20-2023	07-18-2023
CAPITAL 08-2023	AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FUNDING FOR VARIOUS CAPITAL ACQUISITIONS AND IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT AND APPROPRIATING \$180,000 FOR SUCH PURPOSE.	05-16-2023	06-20-2023
CAPITAL 09-2023	AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FUNDING FOR PRELIMINARY DESIGN EXPENSES FOR THE BULKHEAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT FOR THE BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT AND APPROPRIATING \$100,000 FOR SUCH PURPOSE.	06-20-2023	07-18-2023

10-2023	AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT, AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER 161 OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT REGARDING THE REQUIREMENT FOR INSPECTION OF LEAD-BASED PAINT IN CERTAIN RESIDENTIAL DWELLINGS	06-20-2023	07-18-2023
BOND 11-2023	BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING AN APPROPRIATION OF \$1,100,000 FOR THE ACQUISITION OF AN AERIAL TRUCK FOR THE FIRE DEPARTMENT FOR AND BY THE BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY AND, AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$1,045,000 BONDS OR NOTES OF THE BOROUGH FOR FINANCING PART OF THE APPROPRIATION.	07-18-2023	08-15-2023
12-2023	ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE LEASING OF CERTAIN CAPITAL EQUIPMENT BY THE BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT, NEW JERSEY FROM THE MONMOUTH COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY AND THE EXECUTION OF A LEASE AND AGREEMENT RELATING THERETO	08-15-2023	09-05-2023
13-2023	AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER 201 ENTITLED "VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC" OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT	08-15-2023	09-05-2023
14-2023	AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER 195, ENTITLED "TOWING", OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT	08-15-2023	09-05-2023
CAPITAL 15-2023	AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FUNDING FOR THE SAND REPLENISHMENT PROJECT FOR THE BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT AND APPROPRIATING \$55,000 FOR SUCH PURPOSE.	09-05-2023	09-19-2023
16-2023	AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT, ADDING CHAPTER 107 FIRE PITS TO THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT	11-13-2023	12-19-2023
17-2023	AN ORDINANCE VACATING PORTIONS OF CERTAIN STREETS KNOWN AS SOUTH STREET, RIVER STREET, FORMER BLOCK 13, LOT 17 AND AN UNNAMED STREET (POPPINGER PLACE) AND ACCEPTING THE DEDICATION OF CERTAIN STREETS KNOWN AS PROPOSED FRONT STREET AND PROPOSED BLOCK 13, LOT 4 IN THE BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH	12-14-2023	12-28-2023